# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM411290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Katana Racing Inc.		12/12/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trademark LLC	
Street Address:	14407 Alondra Boulevard	
City:	La Mirada	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90638	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3894661	WINRUN TIRES
Registration Number:	3905021	WINRUN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2135334174

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-533-4171

Email: lwerk@berliner-ip.com **Correspondent Name:** berliner & associates Address Line 1: 555 west fifth street

Address Line 2: 31st floor

Address Line 4: los angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert berliner
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Berliner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=7840106Assignment#page1.tif source=7840106Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0172

900390375

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of the date of signature below, (the "Effective Date"), between Katana Racing Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California with an address at 16201 Commerce Way, Cerritos, California 90703 (the "Assignor"), and Trademark LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California with an address at 14407 Alondra Boulevard, La Mirada, California, 90638 (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the registered owner of the marks that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- Registration No. 3894661 dated December 21, 2010 for the mark WINRUN TIRE for tires (the "WINRUN TIRE trademark"); and
- 2. Registration No. 3905021 dated January 11, 2011 for the mark WINRUN for tires (the "WINRUN trademark")

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the WINRUN TIRE and WINRUN trademarks. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the WINRUN TIRE and WINRUN trademarks, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products on which the WINRUN TIRE and WINRUN trademarks are used and for which they are registered.
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the WINRUN TIRE and WINRUN trademarks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the WINRUN TIRE and WINRUN trademarks, and
- 3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the WINRUN TIRE and WINRUN trademarks.

7840-106 and 7840-107

TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0173

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for
securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the WINRUN
TIRE and WANK is trademarks and its related property.
July 1
Signature of Ara Tchaghlassian
Title: President
Date: 12-12-16

7840-106 and 7840-107

**RECORDED: 01/05/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0174